HV Breakout Module
Type 1.1 | 1.2
Key features
 f Single-phase measurement of voltage (U) and
current (I) in HV applications
 f Voltages up to ±1,000 V
(measurement range up to ±2,000 V)
 f Currents up to ±1,400 A (peak)

Gain drift max. ±25 ppm/K of measured value
Type designation HV BM 1.1 HV BM 1.2
Zero drift max. ±15 ppm/K of range
Fields of application  6) for measurements in HV environments  7)
For details see co-applicable document:
“Technical Information: Fields of Application for CSM HV Measurement Modules”.
Measurement voltages
(unipolar & bipolar)
up to 1,000 V peak
Routine test 6) isolation test 7) is to be performed at least every 12 months
EtherCAT® interface Ethernet 100 Base-TX, 100 Mbit/s, EtherCAT® slave controller,
synchronization via Distributed Clocks or Sync Manager 3
Configuration with configuration software CSMconfig via XCP-Gateway or EtherCAT® master software
via CANopen over EtherCAT® (CoE), settings and configurations stored in the device
CAN interface CAN 2.0B (active), High Speed (ISO 11898-2:2016), 125 kBit/s to max. 1 MBit/s,
up to 2 MBit/s with CSMcan Interface, data transfer free running
Configuration via CAN bus using CSMconfig, settings and configurations stored in the module
Power supply
Minimum 7 V DC (-10 %)
Maximum 30 V DC (+10 %)
Power consumption typ. 2.2 W
LED indicators
ECAT Status / Link Activity IN / Link Activity OUT
CAN Power / Status
Measurement channel configuration / operation
Housing aluminum with HV designation (RAL 2003)
Protection class IP67  8)
Ground connection M6 or M8 threaded hole
Weight approx. 1,200 g approx. 1,400 g
incl. shunt module, without PG cable glands
Dimensions (w × h × d) approx. 200 × 45 × 100 mm approx. 200 × 45 × 135 mm
without PG cable glands
Connectors
EtherCAT® IN LEMO 1B, 8-pole, code L
EtherCAT® OUT LEMO 1B, 8-pole, code A
CAN  9) LEMO 0B, 5-pole, code G
Power HV+ / HV- cables PG cable glands with shielding taps
Operating and storage conditions
Operating temperature range -40 °C to +120 °C
Relative humidity 5 % to 95 % (non-condensing)
Operating altitude max. 5,000 m above sea level
Pollution degree 4 8)
Innovative Measurement and Data Technology
PG cable glands
Depending on the cable outer diameters, different PG cable glands must be adapted to the HV BM. Only suitable com-
binations (cables + PG cable glands) ensure the tightness of the housing. The PG cable glands are selected separately
and included in the shipping content. The following types are currently available:
Type 9/14 11/20 15/25
D1
D2
Cable outer diameter
D1 maximum 14 mm 20 mm 25 mm
D1 minimum 9 mm 11 mm 15 mm
D2 maximum 12 mm 17 mm 21 mm
Part number ART1520202 ART1520201 ART1520200
Shunt modules